(c) Increase in borrowing cost pursuant to
application of effective interest rate method
as issue expenses were previously adjusted
against Securities Premium account

a  4.28  7.16

(d) Others  0.02  0.59
(e) Deferred taxes d –  (0.20)

Equity as per Ind AS  7,673.69  4,144.31

  (b) Statement of reconciliation for the year ended March 31,2018:  (R in crore)

S.
No.

Particulars Note
Year ended

March 31, 2018
Net profit after tax as per Previous GAAP  367.84

(a) Incremental cost on fair valuation of employee stock options
plan previously recognised on the basis of intrinsic value

b  (4.83)

(b) Increase in borrowing cost pursuant to application of effective
interest rate method as issue expenses were previously
adjusted against Securities Premium Account

a  (95.95)

(c) Others  (1.21)
(d) Deferred taxes d  0.20

Net profit/(loss) after tax as per Ind AS  266.05
(e) Other comprehensive income (net of tax) attributable to

owners of the Company
c  0.62

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS  266.67

  (c) Statement of reconciliation of cash flow statement under Ind AS and cash flow statement
reported under Previous GAAP:

(R in crore)

Particulars
Previous

GAAP
Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash used in operating activities (A)  (157.92) 114.11  (272.03)

Net cash used in investing activities (B)  (2,191.00) –  (2,191.00)

Net cash generated from financing activities (C)  2,359.65  (114.11)  2,473.76

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)  10.73  10.73

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year  0.53  0.53

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year  11.26  11.26

Fi
n

an
ci

al
s

C
o

rp
o

ra
te

 G
o

ve
rn

an
ce

B
o

ar
d

’s
 R

ep
o

rt
M

D
&

A
A

b
o

u
t

U
s

L & T  F I N A N C E  H O L D I N G S  L I M I T E D A n n u a l   R e p o r t   2 0 1 8  -  1 9 157

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements

 Notes to previous GAAP and Ind AS
 a Under IGAAP, CRPS formed part of the Equity Share Capital. The share issue expenses were debited to

securities premium account. As per Ind AS 32, since there is no term for conversion of the instrument